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TEACHER QUALITY  
2015-2016 

 

Total number of teachers: 
 33 

 
 

Percent of teachers where 
highest degree reported 

is a Bachelor's (2011-2012): 
 36% (12) 

 
 

Percent of teachers where 
highest degree reported is 

a Master's or higher (2011-2012): 
 64% (21) 

 
 

0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%
40%
45%
50%

Percent of Teachers at Each 
Effectiveness Rating FY15

Source:  PED
 

 
 

 
 

FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16 wNMCI* PSFA Rank**

New Mexico Connections Academy Y D C F 0.0% NRC***

Title I, School Grade Report, and Weighted Facility Condition Index
School Condition (FY17)

New Mexico Connections Academy (NMCA)

*Statewide average wNMCI: 19 percent.                                                                                                                                 
**Ranks closer to 1 indicate a higher priority for PSCOC standards-based award.  
***Charter not yet renewed. Upon charter's first renewal, facility condition will be evaluated.                            

Sources:  PED and PSFA  

School
School Grade

Title I 

 
       

Year Opened 2013
Grades Served 4 - 12
Charter Type State

Within District Online
N. of Teachers 21

FY16 Enrollment 1104
S. - T. Ratio 52.6 : 1

Source: PED 

NMCA Quick Overview

 
 

FY16 Grade Breakdown
NMCA

State "C" 
Bench-
mark* Max Points

Current Standing 4.7 12.5 30.0
School Growth 1.5 5.8 10.0

Student Growth (High Performers) 1.6 3.6 10.0
Student Growth (Low Performers) 1.8 7.7 10.0

Opportunity to Learn 2.9** 6.0 8.0
Graduation NA 12.8 17.0

College and Career Readiness NA 9.0 15.0
Total Points 9.6 57.1 100.0
Bonus Points 4.0 1.6 5.0

Total with Bonus Points 13.5 58.7 105.0
 
Source: PED*The Statewide "C" benchmark was fixed in 2011 and is not recalculated 

year-to-year.
**Attendance score only, no surveys.        

 

Statewide Statewide
Expenditure Percent Percent Expenditure Percent Percent

Direct Instruction $3,959,545 83.7% 61.9% $5,747,095 77.9% 60.7%

Instructional Support Services $768,652 16.3% 37.9% $1,628,891 22.1% 38.8%

Students $143,229 3.0% 9.7% $341,327 4.6% 9.6%

Instruction $52,534 1.1% 2.8% $150,000 2.0% 2.7%

General Administration $35,685 0.8% 2.0% $61,000 0.8% 2.0%

School Administration $342,561 7.2% 6.8% $503,490 6.8% 6.4%

Central Services $54,360 1.1% 3.4% $84,500 1.1% 3.4%

Operations & Maintenance $134,665 2.8% 12.9% $188,574 2.6% 13.3%

Student Transportation $0 0.0% 0.2% $0 0.0% 0.2%

Other Support Services $5,618 0.0% 0.2% $300,000 4.1% 1.2%

Non-Instructional Support $0 0.0% 0.2% $0 0.0% 0.2%

Food Service $0 0.0% 0.1% $0 0.0% 0.1%

Community Service $0 0.0% 0.1% $0 0.0% 0.1%

Capital Outlay $0 0.0% 0.1% $0 0.0% 0.3%

Total Expenditures $4,728,197 $7,375,986

*Includes General Fund Only

Data on School SEG 
Expenditures*

Source:  PED Stat Book

NMCA
2014-2015 Expenditure 2015-2016 Budgeted

NMCA
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CHARTER ACCOUNTABILITY 

RESULTS 
 
 

 
 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

Reading Proficiency History
(FY15-FY16 includes PARCC Data)

PA
R

C
C

State 4th
NMCA 4th
State 8th
NMCA 8th
State 11th
NMCA 11th

Source: PED  
 
 
 

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

FY
14

FY
15

FY
16

Math Proficiency History

Source: PED

(FY15-FY16 includes PARCC Data)

Source: PED

(FY15-FY16 includes PARCC Data)(FY15-FY16 includes PARCC Data)

State 4th
NMCA 4th
State 8th
NMCA 8th
State 11th
NMCA 11th

Source: PED

PA
R

C
C

 
 

0%

40%

80%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

FY14 FY15 FY16

Enrollment Data with Annual Percentage Change

Charter Enrollment Charter Percent Change
Source: PED  

 

# % # %
Female 627 53.4% 165,360 48.8%
Male 548 46.6% 173,158 51.2%

Caucasian 506 43.1% 83,179 24.6%
African American 36 3.1% 7,299 2.2%
Hispanic 560 47.7% 207,381 61.3%
Asian/Pacific Islander 20 1.7% 4,843 1.4%
Native American 53 4.5% 35,816 10.6%
Multiracial 0 0.0% 11 <0.1%

English Learners 21 1.8% 48,076 14.2%
Students with Disabilities 119 10.1% 49,259 14.6%
Free/Reduced Lunch 0 0.0% 235,861 69.7%
Migrant 0 0.0% 322 0.1%

2015-2016 Student Demographics
New Mexico Connections Academy Statewide

Source:  PED  
 

All Students  Female Male Caucasian Hispanic Economically 
Disadvantaged

FY14 ATC 63% 65% 57% 67% 59%
FY14 Statewide 69.3% 73.9% 64.8% 75.7% 67.6% 57.4%
FY15 ATC 42% 53% 30% 53% 28% 41%
FY15 Statewide 68.6% 72.8% 64.6% 73.6% 67.2% 63.5%
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